	ORDINANCE NO.	1086
--	---------------	------

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF LANSING, KANSAS CONCERNING THE FINE AND BOND SCHEDULE ESTABLISHED BY THE MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF LANSING, KANSAS:

- **Section 1.** That the governing body of the City of Lansing hereby approves the attached fine and bond schedules established by the Municipal Court Judge hereby incorporated by reference. (See Attachment A: Fine and Bond Schedule and Attachment B: Court Fees and Costs)
- **Section 2.** Ordinance No. 1069, and that portion of Ordinance No. 1078 which recodified Ordinance No. 1069, are hereby repealed, it being the intent to supersede the repealed provisions.
- Section 3. Severability. If any section, clause, sentence or phrase of this ordinance is found to be unconstitutional or is otherwise held invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, it shall not affect the validity of any remaining parts of this ordinance.

Section 4. This ordinance shall be effective on and after publication as provided by law.

AFLEST

1/2

Anthony R. McNeill, Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Tish Sims, City Clerk

Gregory Robinson, City Attorney

Published: Leavenworth Times

Publication Date:

CITY OF LANSING FORM OF SUMMARY FOR PUBLICATION OF ORDINANCE

Ordinance No. <u>1086</u>: An Ordinance of the City of Lansing, Kansas Concerning the Fine and Bond Schedule Established By the Municipal Court Judge.

Pursuant to the general laws of the State, a general summary of the subject matter contained in this ordinance shall be published in the official City newspaper in substantially the following form:

	-			-	•		
Ordi	nance No. 10	86 Summary:					
On _			, 2022,	the City of	Lansing, K	lansas, adopt	ted
Ordi	nance No. <u>108</u>	6, repealing O	rdinance No	o. 1069 and t	that portion	n of Ordinar	ace
No. 1	1078 which red	codified Ordina	ance No. 10	69, setting th	he Fine and	d Bond	
Schee	dules establish	ed by the Mun	icipal Court	Judge. A co	mplete co	py of this	
		ole at www.lans	-				
Lans	ing, KS 66043	. This summary	y certified by	Gregory R	obinson, C	City Attorney	7.
	O.	ŕ	•	0 .			
This Summa State of Kan	,	rtified to be leg	gally accurate	e and suffici	ient pursua	int to the law	vs of the
DATED:	August	18 , 29	022.				

Robinson, City Attorney